

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1231

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”; and in line 7, after “provided;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike “ITEM (A)(III)(2)1” and substitute “SUBSECTION (A)(2)(III)1”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 16, strike “ADDITIONAL”; in line 17, strike “INFORMATION” and substitute “ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS”; in the same line, strike “VEHICLE” and substitute “VEHICLE:

(I) CANCELED CHECK;

(II) RECEIPT OF MONEY ORDER;

(III) LOAN DOCUMENTATION; OR

(IV) NOTARIZED STATEMENT BY THE SELLER CERTIFYING THE PURCHASE PRICE”;

and in line 18, strike “ADDITIONAL INFORMATION” and substitute “THE INFORMATION SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 25, strike “October 1, 1998” and substitute “January 1, 1999”.